Pondicherry-605 009 and submitted either in person or by post so as to reach 

on or before the time and date specified in the tender schedule. 

 The Bidders are to submit the Part-I Technical Bid cover enclosing the 

following documents: 

a) Tender Form Cost Rs.1,180/- (Rupees One Thousand, one hundred and 

eighty only) by way of Demand Draft from any Nationalized Bank / Scheduled 

Bank drawn in favor “The Pondicherry Co-operative Milk Producers’ Union 

Ltd.” payable at Puducherry 

b) Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) per route

[...]

https://pudutenders.gov.in 

4. E.M.D. Payable Conditions: 

 All tenders must be accompanied with the prescribed amount of EMD 
Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) per route (returnable) along with 

tender. 

 Along with EMD amount, the tender form cost Rs.1,180/- including GST 18 % 
(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred and Eighty only) (Non returnable) 

should be paid. 

 Separate Demand Draft should be submitted for Tender form Cost and EMD 

respectively.   

 The Bidder shall make payment to the value of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty 
Thousand only) for each route he wishes to quote, towards EMD and